501886432 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James L. Richards	10/25/2011
Loren L. Brelje	10/25/2011
Michael Maher	10/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David S. Smith America, Inc., DBA, Worldwide Dispensers
Street Address:	78 Second Avenue South
City:	Lester Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55354

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (952)563-3001

 Phone:
 952-563-3000

Email: mmckeen@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McKeen
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W69.2-15479-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. McKeen

Total Attachments: 2

source=15479US01_assignment_20120412#page1.tif source=15479US01_assignment_20120412#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028037 FRAME: 0214 IOP \$40.00 29404767

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

	······································
Inventor Names	Inventors Residence Address
James L. Richards	72299 250th Street, P.O. Box 8, Dassel, MN 55325
Loren L. Brelie	7798 80th Street, Glencoe, MN 55336
Michael Maher	708 Shady Ridge Road NW, Hutchinson, MN 55350

have invented the invention disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

FLUID DISPENSER

and filed:			
	concurrently herewith		
\boxtimes	on 10-	25-2012 and assigned Serial No. <u>29/404767</u>	; and
Shady Oak Rd., l above when kno	Eden Prair	by authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., ie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of sai	Suite 400, 6640 d application
corporation havi	WHERE ng its princ	EAS, <u>David S. Smith America, Inc., DBA, Worldwide Dispensers</u> ("Assign cipal place of business at:	nee"), a
		nd Avenue South rairie, MN 55354	
is desirous of ac	quiring the	}	
·	×	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters I all countries which may be granted therefrom;	for any and all Patent of any and
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;	
which is hereby	NOW, acknowled	THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the religion dependent in the religion of the successors, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and	eceipt of all of d assigns, the
	⊠	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;	, to said application Design Letters
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said appli United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be gra	cation and all nted therefrom;
Letters Patent a	and the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requesign Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.	ted to issue all
Inventor Name(s)	Signature		Date
James L. Richards	9-	1R-8	10 - 25 · 11

Page 1 of 2

Loren L. Brelje	Joan L. Brese	10-25-11
Michael Maher	Billard Malin	10-25-11